

CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd & Corp. Office: SDF-IV & C2, 3rd Main Road, MEPZ-SE2, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045.  
Email: investorservices@celebritygroup.com Website: www.celebritygroup.com  
Phone No: 044 - 4343 2200/2300; Fax No: 044 - 4343 2128 CIN: L17121TN1988PLC015655

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023

(Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Audited			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1	Total income from operations	96.80	92.65	364.21	327.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	0.50	3.60	6.15	8.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	0.50	3.60	6.15	8.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	0.50	3.60	6.15	8.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.45	1.14	6.70	6.32
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	54.05	51.67	54.05	51.67
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(27.35)	(36.69)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	- Basic (In Rs.)	0.38	0.22	1.30	1.30
	- Diluted (In Rs.)	0.38	0.22	1.30	1.30

Notes:

a)The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.celebritygroup.com.

b)The above audited results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

c)The above financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) - 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

d)The Company operates exclusively in the segment of garments. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments" issued by MCA.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Celebrity Fashions Limited

Sd/-  
Viduth Rajagopal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07578471

Date :19<sup>th</sup> May 2023  
Place : Chennai



INDIAN TERRAIN FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office: No. 208, Velachery Tambaram Road, Narayanapuram, Pallikaranai, Chennai – 600 100.  
E-mail: response.ftfl@indianterrain.com Website: www.indianterrain.com  
Tel: +91-44-4227 9100, CIN: L18101TN2009PLC073017

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023

(Rs. In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
1	Total income from operations	125.93	108.68	500.80	336.3
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.78	2.76	16.40	(7.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.12)	2.76	10.50	(7.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.10)	6.46	7.09	(2.20)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5.97)	6.53	7.27	(1.95)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	8.86	8.22	8.86	8.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	202.68	185.73
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	- Basic: (In Rs.)	(1.38)	1.57	1.62	(0.54)
	- Diluted: (In Rs.)	(1.38)	1.57	1.62	(0.54)

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.indianterrain.com)  
2. The above audited results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19<sup>th</sup> May 2023  
3. The Company operates exclusively in the segment of apparel and accessories. Consequently there is no requirement of disclosure in the context of Indian Accounting Standards - 108 (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments".  
4. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits has been notified in the official Gazette on 29<sup>th</sup> September 2020. The effective date has not been notified and rule yet to be framed. The Company will asses and record this impact of Code after it's effective.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Indian Terrain Fashions Limited

Sd/-  
Charath Ram Narsimhan  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 06497859

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> May 2023  
Place : Chennai

<div><div><div></div></div><div><div>ORIENTAL CARBON &amp; CHEMICALS LTD</div><div>CIN : L24297GJ1978PLC133845 Regd. Office : Plot No 30-33, Survey No. 77, Nishant Park, Nana Kapaya, Mundra , Kachchh-370415, Gujarat Email: investorfeedback@occlindia.com; Web: www.occlindia.com</div></div></div>						
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31' 2023						
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		March 31' 2023	December 31' 2022	March 31' 2022	March 31' 2023	March 31' 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	10,352.07	10,282.67	10,935.78	46,485.72	38,778.76
2	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1,520.01	1,331.65	809.80	5,748.92	5,484.37
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	1,154.40	1,042.52	433.02	4,370.76	3,994.74
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period) after tax	902.31	1,216.10	511.38	5,057.75	4,152.44
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01
6	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				58,368.77	54,709.63
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (*Not Annualised)	11.56*	10.44*	4.33*	43.75	39.99
Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31' 2023						
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		March 31' 2023	December 31' 2022	March 31' 2022	March 31' 2023	March 31' 2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	12,228.60	11,975.31	12,640.13	53,585.76	44,371.23
2	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1,803.26	1,614.34	1,156.34	7,038.69	6,331.85
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	1,371.62	1,280.44	689.14	5,358.73	4,619.22
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period) after tax	1,098.18	1,454.58	771.29	6,029.53	4,781.20
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01
6	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				59,233.88	55,089.92
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (*Not Annualised)	12.65*	11.62*	5.62*	48.69	43.11
Notes :						
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 19' 2023.						
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31' 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, <a href="http://www.bseindia.com/">www.bseindia.com/</a> <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> and Company's website <a href="http://www.occlindia.com">www.occlindia.com</a> .						
					By Order of the Board of Directors (Arvind Goenka) Managing Director DIN: 00135653	
Place : NOIDA Date : May 19, 2023						

<div><div><div></div></div><div><div>NOTICE</div></div></div>									
TRANSFER OF UNITS SBI MAGNUM EQUITY ESG FUND (PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SBI MAGNUM EQUITY FUND/SBI MAGNUM MULTIPLIER SCHEME 1990)(SMEEF)									
Folio No.	Scheme	Transferor	Transferee	No. of Units	Certificate No.		Distinctive No. (s)		Intimation Sent to Both Transferor & Transferee
					From	To	From	To	
70093735	SMEEF	B SRINIVASAN J/H S RADHA	DHEERAJ KUMAR PITTI	100	MF7-0665308		MF7-066530701	MF7-066530800	10/03/94
For any claim in respect of the units, the transferor should communicate to the company at the Registered Office within fifteen days from the date hereof and the Company would not assume any responsibility for the objections received after the expiry of fifteen days and the Company will carry out transfer process.									
For SBI Funds Management Limited									
Sd/- Shamsher Singh Managing Director & CEO									
Asset Management Company: SBI Funds Management Limited (A Joint Venture between SBI & AMUNDI) (CIN: U65990MH1992PLC065289) Trustee: SBI Mutual Fund Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. (CIN: U65991MH2003PTC138496) Sponsor: State Bank of India Regd Office: 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Crescenzo, C – 38 & 39, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Tel: 91-22-61793000 • Fax: 91-22-67425687 • E-mail: partnerforlife@sbimf.com • www.sbimf.com									
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.								SBIMF/2023/MAY/06	



Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com

CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	29,026.0	1,15,992.6	24,838.6	1,06,341.9
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,146.4	14,077.5	2,576.4	18,592.4
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,116.6	13,047.7	2,426.8	18,442.8
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	709.8	9,841.7	1,075.8	16,456.2
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	605.9	10,994.8	1,333.8	16,801.7
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2 )	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity		90,213.8		86,139.9
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for quarters)				
	a Basic (in ₹) :	5.94	82.31	9.00	137.63
	b Diluted (in ₹) :	5.94	82.31	9.00	137.63

Notes:

1

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from Operations	22,379.9	90,545.5	20,063.1	88,298.1
b. Profit Before Tax	3,296.9	13,269.9	1,858.3	17,533.7
c. Profit After Tax	2,547.9	11,344.7	768.8	15,412.5

2

The above audited consolidated financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 18 May 2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 19 May 2023. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2023. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.

3

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board

For Alkem Laboratories Limited


B. N. Singh

Executive Chairman

DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai

Date: 19 May 2023

		<h1>NLC India Limited</h1> <p>'Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise</p> <p>Regd. Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010</p> <p>Corporate Office: BLOCK-1, NEYVELI - 607 801, CUDDALORE DISTRICT, TAMIL NADU</p> <p>CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: <a href="http://www.nlcindia.in">www.nlcindia.in</a>, e-mail: <a href="mailto:cosec@nlcindia.in">cosec@nlcindia.in</a></p>									
<b>Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023</b>											
(₹ Crore unless otherwise stated)											
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,295.58	2,812.21	2,579.26	12,955.00	9,856.48	5,134.04	3,679.01	3,085.89	16,165.24	11,947.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	1,690.76	921.30	379.11	4,029.13	1,943.06	1,751.61	971.11	315.00	4,246.96	1,868.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	1,156.04	(723.83)	495.11	1,724.15	2,606.42	1,256.41	(670.48)	406.61	2,055.79	2,603.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	773.80	(398.84)	439.73	1,248.24	1,236.78	836.59	(396.35)	331.16	1,426.10	1,115.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	765.63	(391.54)	457.84	1,248.22	1,263.54	826.06	(388.66)	350.31	1,426.08	1,143.88
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64	1,386.64
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	13,252.22	12,694.60	12,420.00	13,252.22	12,420.00	13,782.20	13,169.08	12,802.54	13,782.20	12,802.54
8	Security Premium Account	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
9	Net Worth	14,638.86	13,966.07	13,693.06	14,638.86	13,693.06	15,168.84	14,440.55	14,075.60	15,168.84	14,075.60
10	Paid up Debt Capital	9,348.34	9,267.00	10,239.03	9,348.34	10,239.03	22,305.72	22,127.73	22,058.37	22,305.72	22,058.37
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.64	0.66	0.75	0.64	0.75	1.47	1.53	1.57	1.47	1.57
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.91	(0.52)	2.00	2.08	1.47	3.04	0.06	1.72	1.85	1.35
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07	291.07
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.52	(1.10)	6.97	5.18	5.78	8.87	0.11	5.77	4.82	5.19
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10/- each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances): Basic and diluted (in ₹)	7.76	6.84	2.48	21.51	7.29	7.98	6.83	1.89	22.12	6.05
18	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balances): Basic and diluted (in ₹)	5.58	(2.88)	3.17	9.00	8.92	6.03	(2.86)	2.39	10.28	8.05

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year Ended Audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website i.e. [www.nlcindia.in](http://www.nlcindia.in)

Place: Chennai  
Date : 19.05.2023

Visit our website: [www.nlcindia.in](http://www.nlcindia.in)

For NLC India Limited  
Prasanna Kumar Motupalli  
Chairman and Managing Director

PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS: HELP IT TO HELP YOU



रोज वाचा  
दै. ‘मुंबई  
लक्षदीप’

UNIMONI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

RO: N.G. 12 & 13 Ground Floor, North Block, Maniplal Centre,  
Dickenson Road, Bangalore - 560 042. CIN No.U85110KA1995PLC0818175

साप्ताहिक नोटिस

जनतेस हे कळविण्यात येते की युनिमनी फायनान्शियल सर्विसेस लिमिटेडद्वारा  
**24.05.2023** तारखेस, सकाळी 10.00 (वेळ) वाजता 101-105, First Floor, Express Chambers, Andheri-kurla Road, Mumbai - 400069. (पत्ता) येथे गहाण ठेवलेल्या सोन्याच्या दागिन्यांचा लिलाव आयोजित करण्यात येणार आहे. लिलाव केले जाणारे सोन्याचे दागिने जे आपल्या पैशांची बाकी भरू शकले नाहीत अशा आमच्या अनेक ग्राहकांच्या कर्जाच्या खात्यांचे आहेत. लिलावाची नोटिस कायदेशीरपणे या कर्जदारांना पाठविलेली आहे. लिलाव केले जाणारे सोन्याचे दागिने शाखेच्या नावासह खाली उल्लेख केलेल्या अनेक ग्राहकांच्या थकित जंक खात्याशी संबंधित आहेत.

Loan Nos: MUMBAI - KALYAN (MUK) - 1988542, 1968789

For more details, please contact : **Mr. NAVEEN SHETTY - 8291648221**  
(Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned & postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice.)

SKY GOLD LIMITED						
CIN NO. L36911MH2008PLC181989						
Regd. Office : Gala no 101,102,103, 1st Floor, Raja Indl Estate, Sarvodaya Nagar, Jain Mandir Road, Mulund (West) Mumbai City 400080.						
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023						
(Rs. In Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (31/03/2023) (Audited)	Quarter ended (31/12/2022) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)	Year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)	Year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	26,991.89	26,743.38	21,772.43	115,380.07	78,570.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789.91	881.25	479.95	2,503.22	2,171.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789.91	881.25	479.95	2,503.22	2,171.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	608.04	634.48	389.15	1,860.88	1,695.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	557.02	1,167.41	375.73	2,247.18	1,772.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	1,074.39	1,074.39	537.19	1,074.39	537.19
7	Reserves	8,739.06	8,289.45	7,136.51	8,739.06	7,136.51
8	Securities Premium Account	2,098.61	2,098.61	2,635.80	2,098.61	2,635.80
9	Net Worth	9,813.45	9,363.84	7,673.70	9,813.45	7,673.70
10	Outstanding Debt	14,592.64	12,791.26	9,127.17	14,592.64	9,127.17
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.49	1.37	1.19	1.49	1.19
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-					
	(a) Basic	5.66	5.91	3.62	17.32	15.78
	(b) Diluted	5.66	5.91	3.62	17.32	15.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	10.87	10.81	7.95	8.53	19.06
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.7	4.26	3.54	3.68	4.16
<b>Notes:</b>						
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges NSE website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.skygold.in).						
(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above Audited standalone financial results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 18, 2023, and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.						
Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023						
(Rs. In Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (31/03/2023) (Audited)	Quarter ended (31/12/2022) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)	Year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)	Year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	26,991.89	26,743.38	21,772.43	115,380.07	78,570.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789.91	881.25	479.95	2,503.22	2,171.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789.91	881.25	479.95	2,503.22	2,171.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	608.04	634.48	389.15	1,860.88	1,695.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	557.02	1,167.41	375.73	2,247.18	1,772.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	1,074.39	1,074.39	537.19	1,074.39	537.19
7	Reserves	8,739.06	8,289.45	7,136.51	8,739.06	7,136.51
8	Securities Premium Account	2,098.61	2,098.61	2,635.80	2,098.61	2,635.80
9	Net Worth	9,813.45	9,363.84	7,673.70	9,813.45	7,673.70
10	Outstanding Debt	14,592.64	12,791.26	9,127.17	14,592.64	9,127.17
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.49	1.37	1.19	1.49	1.19
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-					
	(a) Basic	5.66	5.91	3.62	17.32	15.78
	(b) Diluted	5.66	5.91	3.62	17.32	15.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	10.87	10.81	7.95	8.53	19.06
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.7	4.26	3.54	3.68	4.16
<b>Notes:</b>						
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges NSE website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.skygold.in).						
(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 18, 2023, and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.						

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023						
(Rs. In Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (31/03/2023) (Audited)	Quarter ended (31/12/2022) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)	Year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)	Year ended (31/03/2022) (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	26,991.89	26,743.38	21,772.43	115,380.07	78,570.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789.91	881.25	479.95	2,503.22	2,171.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789.91	881.25	479.95	2,503.22	2,171.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	608.04	634.48	389.15	1,860.88	1,695.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	557.02	1,167.41	375.73	2,247.18	1,772.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	1,074.39	1,074.39	537.19	1,074.39	537.19
7	Reserves	8,739.06	8,289.45	7,136.51	8,739.06	7,136.51
8	Securities Premium Account	2,098.61	2,098.61	2,635.80	2,098.61	2,635.80
9	Net Worth	9,813.45	9,363.84	7,673.70	9,813.45	7,673.70
10	Outstanding Debt	14,592.64	12,791.26	9,127.17	14,592.64	9,127.17
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.49	1.37	1.19	1.49	1.19
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-					
	(a) Basic	5.66	5.91	3.62	17.32	15.78
	(b) Diluted	5.66	5.91	3.62	17.32	15.78
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	10.87	10.81	7.95	8.53	19.06
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.7	4.26	3.54	3.68	4.16
<b>Notes:</b>						
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges NSE website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.skygold.in).						
(b) In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above Audited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 18, 2023, and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.						
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Mangesh Ramesh Chaudhan Managing Director & CFO DIN No: 02138048						
Place : Mumbai Date : May 19, 2023						

ZODIAC - JRD -MKJ LIMITED

DIAMONDS . JEWELLERY . PRECIOUS & SEMI PRECIOUS STONES

नोंदीकीकृत कार्यालय: ११०, पार्ष्व मार्केट, ३१ जे.एस.एस.रोड, केनेडी ब्रिज समोर, अपिग हाऊस, मुंबई-४००००४ (भारत)  
वेबसाईट: www.zodiacjrdmkjlttd.com ई-मेल: info@zodiacjrdmkjlttd.com, सीआयएस: एल५५११०एमएच१८८७सीएलसी०४२१०७  
परिशिष्ट १

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/वर्षाकरिता एकमेव लेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल  
सेबी (एलओडीआर) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ चे नियम ४०(१)(बी) वहा

(रु.लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०२३ लेखापरिचित	३१.१२.२०२२ अलेखापरिचित	३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिचित	३१.०३.२०२२ लेखापरिचित
१.	कार्यक्षमतातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१५४.८५	१२६.५८	१२२५.५५	१५१५.५५
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्वी)	०.४४	१९.७८	७६.७६	११०.४५
३.	कारपुर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	०.४९	२०.८३	७६.७६	१११.५५
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)	१०.७०	२७.६१	४७.०४	१८.२६
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(१.६०)	०.५७	(०.०३)	(०.०५)
६.	समभाग भांडवल	५१७.७२	५१७.७२	५१७.७२	५१७.७२
७.	मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदपत्राकपास पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वाळूतून राखीव	-	-	-	६३६९.२३
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/-प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)	०.२१	०.५३	०.११	१.१०
अ) मूळ		०.२१	०.५३	०.११	१.१०
ब) सोमिकृत		-	-	-	१.३२

वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे टीप:  
१. कंपनी मुख्यतः हिरे व्यवसायात कार्यरत आहे आणि तदनुसार इंड-एस १०८ प्रमाणे कोणताही वेगळा निष्कर्ष योग्य विभाग नाही.  
२. कंपनीला इंडएस ११६ लिजेस लागू नाही.  
३. संबंधीत कालावधीचे आकडे हे चालू कालावधी प्रस्तुतीकरणाच्या निश्चितीसाठी आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुनर्गठित/पुनर्बीकृत/पुनर्मुद्र केले आहेत.  
४. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी रु.४९.३२ लाख रकमेचे ३ वर्षांपेक्षा अधिक कालाकरिता कंपनीचे व्यापार देयमध्ये समाविष्ट थकबाकी आहे. विक्रेता हे कोर्पोरेट अपतदाती ठराव प्रक्रितेत जानेवारी, २०१८ पासून आहेत. कंपनीच्या व्यवस्थापनाने विक्रेत्यांना रकम देण्याचे पूर्ण प्रयत्न केले आहेत. व्यवस्थापनाने कडून उपलब्ध माहितीवर आधारित सद्र प्रकरण विविध वैधानिक चौकशी प्राधिकरणाकडे प्रलंबित आहे. तथापि कंपनीला कोणताही दावा प्राप्त झालेला नाही म्हणून व्यवस्थापनाने या मते विक्रेत्यांकडून निश्चिती नसल्याने वित्तीय अहवालात प्रभाव देण्यात येऊ नये.  
५. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ व ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताचे आकडे हे संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष २०२२-२३ व २०२१-२२ संदर्भात लेखापरिचित आकडे आणि ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ व ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तृतीय तिमाहीवर्षात प्रकाशित अलेखापरिचित वर्ष ते तारीख आकडे या दरम्यान ताळेबंद घालणारे आकडे आहेत.  
६. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिक्षण कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिष्कारंनी सेबी (एलओडीआर) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ चे नियम ३३ च्या आवश्यकतेनुसार केले आहे आणि त्यावर अ-फेरबदल मत दिले आहे.  
७. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ सहवाचिता कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण) अधिनियम २०१५ च्या नियम ३ अन्वये विहितप्रमाणे भारतीय लेखाप्रमाण (इंडएएस) नुसार आणि त्यातील आवश्यक कृत्यांअंतर्गत तयार केले आहे. सद्र लेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि तदनंतर १९ मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता  
झोडियाक जेआरडी एमकेजे लिमिटेड  
श्री. जयेश ड्रवेरी  
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
डीआयएस:०००२०२७७

ठिकाण: मुंबई  
दिनांक: १९.०५.२०२३

रोज वाचा  
दै. ‘मुंबई लक्षदीप’

RBL BANK

आरबीएल बँक लिमिटेड

प्रशासकीय कार्यालय: १ली लेन, शाहुपुरी, कोल्हापूर-४१६००१  
शाखा कार्यालय: टेक्नीक्स-२, १वा मजला, वीर सावरकर प्लायओव्हर, गोंगाव (प.), मुंबई- ४०००६२.

संरफायसी कायदा २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये प्रतिभूती सूचना

आम्ही आरबीएल बँक लिमिटेड, रकाना क्र.२ मध्ये समुद्र अर्जदार व सह-अर्जदार यांचे प्रतिभूत धनको येथे तुम्हाला सूचित करत आहोत की, तुमचे खाते मुदल रकम व त्यावरील व्याज भरणा न केल्याने दि.०७.०४.२०२३ रोजी नॉन-परफॉर्मिंग असेटमध्ये वर्गीकृत करण्यात आले आहेत. रकम रु.३,४५,१०,५२६.०५ (रुपये तीन कोटी पंचेचाळीस लाख दहा हजार पाचशे सव्वीस आणि पैसे पाच फक्त) हे दि.०९.०५.२०२३ रोजी तुमच्याकडून आरबीएल बँक लिमिटेडला पुढील व्याजासह एकत्रितपणे देय आहेत.

आम्ही तुम्हाला तुमचे संपूर्ण दायित्व भरण्याबाबत तुम्हाला वारंवार विनंती करूनही तुम्ही तुमच्या खात्यात थकबाकी रकम जमा केली नाही. म्हणून आम्ही सिक्कुरीटायझेशन अँड रिस्कमॅनॅज्मन ऑफ फिनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एनफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्कुरिटी इंस्टेंस अँड २००२ चे प्रकरण ३ चे कलम १३(२) अन्वये दि.०९.०५.२०२३ रोजी सूचना विवरीत करून सद्र सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत संपूर्ण रकम तसेच करपदाराने त्यावरील व्याज, शुल्क, अधिभार तसेच इतर देय रकम भरण्याबाबत तुम्हाला कळविण्यात आले होते.

१	२	३	४
अ.	कर्जदाराचे नाव, कर्ज रकम, कर्जाखाले क्रमांक	तारण मालमतेचे वर्णन	एनपीए दिनांक व थकबाकी रकम
१	अॅमसन्स बॅन्केट्स प्रा.लि. (अर्जदार) १ला व २रा मजला, लिंक हाऊस, चिंचोळी बंद, लिंक रोड, मालाड पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०००६४.	आनंद वासुदेव आंबाडेंकर (मयत) यांच्या मालकीची मालमत्ता: निवासी मालमत्ता फ्लॅट क्र.५०१, ५वा मजला, क्षेत्रफळ ९४० चौ.फु., ओम मलवगिरी को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हौसिंग सोसायटी लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात इमारत, प्लॉट जमीन जागा सीटीएस क्र.२१४४/६, संत ज्ञानेश्वर रोड, श्री कृष्ण नगरजवळ, शांतीवा, बोरिवली (पुर्व), मुंबई-४०००६६.	एनपीए दिनांक ०७.०४.२०२३ दिनांक ०९.०५.२०२३ रोजी देय रकम रु.३,४५,१०,५२६.०५
२	अश्वता आनंद आंबाडेंकर (सह-अर्जदार)		
३	अश्वता मोनेश सोनी (कायदेशीर वासदार)		
४	अॅमसन्स बॅन्केट्स प्रा.लि. (अर्जदार)		
५	दीपा आनंद आंबाडेंकर (सह-अर्जदार)		
६	अश्वता आनंद आंबाडेंकर (कायदेशीर वासदार) तसेच स्वर्गीय आनंद वासुदेव आंबाडेंकर यांचे कायदेशीर वासदार/कायदेशीर प्रतिनिधी (सह-अर्जदार)		
७	दुसरा पत्ता: फ्लॅट क्र.५०१, ५वा मजला, ओम मलवगिरी कोहोसोलि., संत ज्ञानेश्वर रोड, श्री कृष्ण नगरजवळ, शांतीवा, बोरिवली (पुर्व), मुंबई-४०००६६.		
८	स्मिता सराज सोनी (सह-अर्जदार), ७०१, शांती महल कोहोसोलि., सोना गोल्ड सिनेमाच्या पुढे, बोरिवली पुर्व, मुंबई-४०००६६.		
	कर्ज क्र.:८०९००२१३०३०६, ८०९००२७५४४७ व ८०९००२९६३१०४		
	कर्ज रकम रु.२,३८,५८,०००/-, रु.२९,२७,०१८/- व रु.४७,१०,५३८/-		

आरबीएल बँक लिमिटेडच्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांनी तुमचे दायित्व पूर्णपणे भरणा करण्यासाठी नियमांतर्गत तरतुदीप्रमाणे वरील मागणी सूचनेचे घटक येथे प्रसिध्द केले आहेत, अन्यथा आम्ही पुढील कोणत्याही संदर्भांशिवाय सद्र कायद्यांतर्गत सर्व किंवा काही अधिकारांचे वापर करून आमच्या नावे तुमच्याद्वारे निष्पादीत झालेली प्रतिभूतीची अंमलबजावणी आम्ही करू.

कृपया नोंद असावी की, सद्र प्रकाशन हे कायद्यांतर्गत सद्र कर्जाचे कर्जदार व जामीनदार यांच



DIVERGING STORIES FROM LISTED STARTUP WORLD

Zomato Trims Loss, Aims to Serve Net Profit in a Yr

Adjusted ebitda turns positive at ₹28 crore, excluding q-comm biz

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Food and grocery delivery platform Zomato said its fourth-quarter net loss narrowed to ₹187.6 crore from ₹359.7 crore a year ago. Revenue from operations jumped 70% to ₹2,056 crore. Adjusted earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation (ebitda) turned positive at ₹28 crore, excluding the quick commerce business. The company said it aims to achieve net profit on a consolidated level in the next four quarters. "I would rate our current confidence level at 9/10," founder and CEO Deepinder Goyal said, commenting on the new guidance. "How are we aiming to get there? By increasing profits from the food delivery busi-

Crunching Q4 (₹ cr)		
	Jan-Mar 2022	Jan-Mar 2023
Revenue from ops	1,212	2,056
Adjusted ebitda*	-225	28
Net loss	360	188

\*excluding quick commerce; source: company filings

MANAGEMENT SAYS CLOSELY WATCHING QNDC PROGRESS

ness and reducing losses in quick commerce (Blinkit)."

The stock ended at ₹64.54, up 1.72%, on the BSE. For the full year ending March 31, 2023, Gurgaon-based firm's loss narrowed to ₹971 crore from ₹1,209 crore a year ago. Revenue grew 69% to ₹7,079 crore, in FY23.

Sequentially, Zomato's food delivery business reported an over threefold jump in adjusted ebitda to ₹78 crore in the March quarter from the October-December period, as adjusted revenue for the

vertical fell marginally to ₹1,530 crore from ₹1,565 crore.

Zomato's Bengaluru-based rival Swiggy had on Thursdays said that its food delivery business turned profitable in March, excluding employee stock option costs.

The company also announced three key appointments. Rakesh Ranjan and Rinsul Chandra were named chief executive officer and chief operating officer, respectively, of the food ordering and delivery vertical. Rishi Arora, who was elevated to Blinkit cofounder last July, was appointed CEO of the company's B2B grocery vertical Hyperpure.

While Ranjan was business head of new businesses at Zomato, Chandra was vice president of product at the company. Arora has been with Blinkit, formerly known as Grofers, for almost nine years and held the position of senior vice president of operations before being elevated to cofounder of Blinkit in July last year.

FOR FULL REPORT, GO TO [www.economicstimes.com](http://www.economicstimes.com)

Delhivery Q4 Revenue Falls 10%, Loss Widens to ₹158 cr

Our Bureau

Bengaluru: Ecommerce-focussed logistics company Delhivery said March-quarter revenue fell 10% to ₹1,859 crore from the year earlier and its net loss widened to ₹158 crore from ₹119 crore.

Expenses fell 6% to ₹2,107 crore from ₹2,254 crore, it said in an exchange filing.

The Gurgaon-based logistics firm said its adjusted ebitda (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation) turned positive in the March quarter at ₹6 crore compared to ₹67 crore loss in Q3.

Delhivery's share price fell 1.12% to close at ₹361.4 on Friday before the results were announced.

The company has seen senior-level exits in recent months. Chief compliance officer Sunil Kumar Bansal's departure was announced on May 5. Chief customer experience officer Abhik Kumar Mitra resigned in April. Mitra was the CEO of Spoton, a logistics company Delhivery had acquired for around \$200 million in 2021.

Mounting Losses (₹ cr)		
	Q4FY23	Q4FY22
Revenue	1,859	2,071
Loss	158	119
Total costs	2,107	2,254

Source: BSE

ET reported on May 11 that shopping across ecommerce platforms was growing slower than anticipated, according to industry executives, multiple brands and third-party platform tracking shipment and sales data.

Data from Unicommerce, an ecommerce-focused software solutions provider, showed 16% year-on-year volume growth in the March quarter. Third-quarter volumes climbed approximately 19%.

Delhivery said March-quarter shipments grew to 180 million from 170 million in the preceding one. Revenue from express parcel services, the core ecommerce delivery business, fell 1% sequentially to ₹1,177 crore in the fourth quarter.

For the full year ending March 2023, revenue from operations grew 5% year-on-year to ₹7,225.3 crore. Net loss, however, was little changed at ₹1,007.8 crore, compared to ₹1,011 crore in FY22.

The company has seen its market share in ecommerce shipments slip to an estimated 21.5% in FY23 from 23% in FY22. That's expected to decline to 19% by FY30, according to a report by brokerage firm Bernstein. The Bernstein report noted that Delhivery's market share had risen to 22-23% in FY22 from 15-16% in FY21.

Sequentially, Delhivery's revenue from operations grew 2%, up from ₹1,822 crore. Revenue from part truckload services rose 19% sequentially to ₹328 crore in the fourth quarter from ₹277 crore in the third due to increased volumes.

Siemens to Sell Low-voltage Motors Arm to Siemens AG for ₹2,200 cr

Co to treat distribution of sale consideration as spl dividend at its first board meeting after the completion of proposed transaction

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Siemens Ltd will sell its low-voltage motors and geared motors businesses, including related customer service business, to Siemens Large Drives India, an entity wholly-owned by Siemens AG, the BSE-listed company said on Friday.

The sale will be for a consideration of ₹2,200 crore with effect from October 1, it said.

"The transaction is subject to fulfilment of conditions precedents agreed between the parties, including receipt of requisite shareholders, statutory and regulatory approvals, as applicable," the company said in a press statement, adding that its board of directors has decided to consider the distribution of 100% of the sale consideration as a special dividend at the first board meeting after completion of the proposed transaction.

The valuation was done by an external independent valuer. In addition, the company obtained a fairness opinion from a



Sunil Mathur, MD, Siemens

category-1 merchant banker. The consideration for the proposed transaction, recommended by the audit committee, is based on the valuation undertaken by the independent valuer; the company said.

Sunil Mathur, managing director, Siemens Ltd, said, "We will continue to consolidate our business along high-growth areas that have synergies with the rest of the businesses. This will enable the company to optimise its portfolio as a strategic lever, creating value and cash

for Siemens."

For financial year 2022, the business recorded revenue from operations of ₹1,061 crore and profit from operations of ₹132 crore, equivalent to about 12.5% of revenue. This represents about 7% of the company's revenue from operations and about 9% of the company's profit from operations.

"This transaction is consequent to the intent of Siemens AG to carve out the low voltage motors and geared motors business among others globally into a legally separate company and is based on Siemens AG's decision to form Innometrics, an integrated provider of motors and large drives," the company said.

Effective July 1, the carve-out in Germany will be completed and Innometrics GmbH (Germany) will operate as a legally separate and independent company within the Siemens Group.

Siemens shares ended at ₹3,708.90 apiece, down 3.22% on the BSE on Friday. Benchmark Sensex ended 0.48% higher.

TENDER FOR ELECTRIC BUSES

SC Upholds BEST Decision to Disqualify TaMo

Indu.Bhan@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: The Supreme Court (SC) on Friday upheld the decision of Brihanmumbai Electric Supply and Transport (BEST) to disqualify Tata Motors from its tender for supply of 1,400 single-deck electric buses worth about ₹2,500 crore.

While dismissing Tata Motors' plea, a bench of the top court led by Chief Justice DY Chandrachud also partly set aside the

Bombay High Court judgment that had directed BEST to issue a fresh tender for electric buses.

While the high court had upheld Tata Motors' disqualification, it had also termed BEST's decision to hold Hyderabad-based Evey Trans Pvt Ltd's 'responsive' bid as 'incorrect'.

The top court said that to set at naught the entire tender process at the stage when the contract is well underway would not be in public interest.

Evey Trans had emerged as the

successful bidder in the earlier tender process and was awarded the contract for operating 1,400 single-deck electric buses with drivers in Mumbai and its extended suburbs on a gross cost contract model for 12 years.

BEST had accepted Evey's offer on the representation that it would deliver buses that would be running 200 km on a single charge with not more than 80% battery being consumed. However, Tata Motors' bid was found to be "technically non-responsive".

Japan is 'Seriously Thinking' of Joining Indian UPI: Minister

Japan's digital min Kono Taro says country is studying how it can mutually recognise e-ID

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Japan is "now seriously thinking about joining Indian UPI", the payments system and also it is contemplating how it can mutually recognise e-ID, for increasing interoperability," the country's digital minister Kono Taro has said in a media interview.

The Centre thanked Japan for its interest in UPI (unified payments interface) and said it is working to recognise a common e-ID for better interoperability.

In a statement, Union IT minister Ashwini Vaishnaw said that the Digital India plans had got good traction on several multi-country associations such as the G20, SCO or G7.

Taro's comments come just months after Singapore had activated linkages between its own digital payments interface Paynow and UPI. Several other countries had also shown interest in joining the initiative, the

Reserve Bank of India governor Shaktikanta Das had earlier said. Kano had earlier also said that Japan would send its team to study the UPI system thoroughly and check for ways in which it can be implemented in his home country. The G7 countries had, following their meeting in April, issued a declaration that all the member nations had agreed to "share and accelerate best practices on digital identity and credentials."

"We reiterate our long-term commitment to better harness digital technologies to achieve a sustainable society and continue working on the green transition, energy and resource efficiency, circular economy and climate change in digitalising society while working to mitigate the environmental impacts of the digital sector itself," the G7 digital minister had said in a joint statement after their meeting.

**ASHWINI VAISHNAW**  
Union IT minister  
**Digital India plans**  
**had got good traction**  
**on several multi-**  
**country associ-**  
**ations such as the**  
**G20, SCO or G7**

motherson

MOTHERSON SUMI WIRING INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 705, C-Wing, ONE BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051, India  
Tel No. 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801, Email: [investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com](mailto:investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com), Website: [www.mswil.motherson.com](http://www.mswil.motherson.com)  
CIN - L29306MH2020PLC341326

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars		INR in Crores			
		Three months ended			Year ended
		31/03/2023	31/12/2022	31/03/2022	31/03/2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,864.42	1,686.80	1,661.52	7,057.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,78.64	141.48	141.68	652.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	178.64	141.48	76.27	652.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	138.47	106.16	46.42	487.04
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	138.60	98.60	42.81	484.33
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Re. 1/- each)	442.11	442.11	315.79	442.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				888.35
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) – Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	0.31	0.24	0.10	1.10

Notes

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.mswil.motherson.com](http://www.mswil.motherson.com)).res of previous years/periods have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, wherever necessary including to comply with the requirement of the amended schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT") vide its order dated December 22, 2021 has approved the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement ("the Scheme") between Samvardhana Motherson International Limited (erstwhile Motherson Sumi Systems Limited) ("SAMIL"), the Company, erstwhile Samvardhana Motherson International Limited and their respective shareholders. The Scheme, among other things, entails demerger of Domestic Wiring Harness ("DWH") business from SAMIL into the Company. The Company has given effect to the aforesaid demerger during the year ended March 31, 2022 in accordance with the accounting treatment prescribed in the Scheme and relevant accounting standards. During the year ended March 31, 2022, the Company recognised exceptional expenses of Rs. 65.41 crores representing Rs. 55 crores for Company's share of expenses in connection with the implementation of the Scheme of arrangement post NCLT approval and amount of Rs. 10.41 crores being cost allocated by SAMIL.
- As per the Scheme, 3,157,934,237 equity shares having face value of Re. 1/- each were allotted by the Company in the ratio of 1 equity share of the Company of face value Re. 1/- each

- for every 1 equity share of SAMIL of face value Re. 1/- each to the shareholders of SAMIL as on January 19, 2022, being the record date fixed by the Company.
- The shareholders of the Company approved the issue of bonus shares on November 5, 2022 in proportion of 2 equity shares for every 5 equity shares held. These bonus shares have been allotted on November 18, 2022 and got trading approval from stock exchanges from November 28, 2022.
- Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) for the period presented in the financial results are calculated after considering the impact of issuance of equity shares, as stated in note b and c above.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of INR 0.65 per share (65% on an equity share of INR 1 each) for the year ended March 31, 2023. The payment is subject to approval of the shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- Figures of previous years/periods have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, wherever necessary including to comply with the requirement of the amended schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited  
-sd-  
**V C SEHGAL**  
Chairman

Place: Dubai  
Date: May 19, 2023

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherson